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#1
7 A E b

Kifl Kruppel-like factor 1 (erythroid) NM_010635 | NM_006563
K1f2 Kruppel-like factor 2 (lung) NM_008452 | NM_016270
Kifb Kruppel-like factor 5 NM_009769 |NM_001730
c—Myc myelocytomatosis oncogene NM_010849 | NM_002467

v-Myc myelocytomatosis viral related
N-Myc oncogene, neuroblastoma derived | NM_008708 | NM_005378

(avian)

v-Myc myelocytomatosis viral oncogene
L-Myc homolog 1, lung carcinoma derived |NM_008506 |NM_005376

(avian)

POU domain, class 2, transcription
OctlA NM_198934 | NM_002697

factor 1

POU domain, class 3, transcription
Octb NM_011141 | NM_002699

factor 1
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Ooooao

2

7 7R ek

Sox1 SRY-box containing gene 1 NM_009233 NM_005986

Sox3 SRY-box containing gene 3 NM_009237 NM_005634

Sox7 SRY-box containing gene 7 NM_011446 NM_031439

Sox15 SRY-box containing gene 15 NM_009235 NM_006942

Sox17 SRY-box containing gene 17 NM_011441 NM_022454

Sox18 SRY-box containing gene 18 NM_009236 NM_018419
gfddoooooooooooooooboooboooboooboobobboooooon
go0ooo0ooooooooooooooooooooooooooboooooooooOog
gooooooooooooa
gododooooooooooooooobooooooboooboooboboboooooon
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poooooooooooooobooboobooboobDoobDoDoooooooOod
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Ofddoooooooooooooooooobooobooob0ooboboboooooon
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poooooooooooooobooboobooboobDoDobDoDoooDooooOog
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# 3

<7 A E R
TERT telomerase reverse transcriptase |NM_009354 NM_198253
B lymphoma Mo-MLV insertion region
Bmil NM_007552 NM_ 005180
1
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(13) JP 5098028 B2 2012.12.12

Ooooao
F 4
&5 BisF4 B DHA
1 ECAT1 ES cell associated trasnsript 1 (ECAT1)
2 developmental pluripotency associated 5 (DPPAB), ES
ECAT2
cell specific gene 1 (ESGL)
3 ECAT3 F-box protein 15 (Fbx15),
4 ECAT4 homeobox transcription factor Nanog
5 ECAT5 ES cell expressed Ras (ERas),
6 DNA (cytosine-5—)-methyltransferase 3-like
ECAT7?
(Dnmt31), valiant 1
7 ECAT8 ES cell associated transcript 8 (ECATS)
8 ECAT9 growth differentiation factor 3 (Gdf3),
9 ECAT10 SRY-box containing gene 15 (Soxl5),
10 developmental pluripotency associated 4 (Dppa4),
ECAT15-1
variant 1
11 ECAT15-2 developmental pluripotency associated 2 (Dppa2),
12 Fthl17 ferritin, heavy polypeptide-like 17 (FthllT7),
13 sal-like 4 (Drosophila) {(Sall4), transcript variant
Sall4
a
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(14) JP 5098028 B2 2012.12.12

#4 (Fix)
14 Oct3/4 POU domain, class 5, transcription factor 1 (Poubfl},
15 Sox2 SRY-box containing gene 2 (Sox2),
16 Rexl zine finger protein 42 (Zfp42),
17 undifferentiated embryonic cell transcription factor
Utfl
1 (Utf1)
18 Tell T-cell lymphoma breakpoint 1 (Tcll),
19 Stella developmental pluripotency—associated 3 (Dppa3),
20 K1f4 Kruppel-like factor 4 (gut) (K1f4),
21 catenin (cadherin associated protein}, beta 1, 88kDa
B —catenin
(Ctnnbl)
22 c—Myc myelocytomatosis oncogene (Myc),
23 signal transducer and activator of transcription 3
Stat3
(Stat3), transcript variant 1
24 Grb2 growth factor receptor bound protein 2 (Grb2),
Ooooao
#5
NCBI accession number
By | BETE | FM Mouse Human
1 ECAT1 ES Mle s RO EL T AB211060 | AB211062
2 NM_00102529
ECAT2 ES MR RORERERT NM_025274
0]
3 ECAT3 ES MR ZHRBLREET NM_015798 | NM_152676
4 RAFFAAL U 2FTIEERT,
ECAT4 AB093574 NM_024865
AL 2 REHERERF D MK
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(15) JP 5098028 B2 2012.12.
#5 (FEx)
5 Ras 77 2 U—HBHE. ES DK
ECATS NM_181548 | NM_181532
PR HE R+
6 DNA A FIALBERBEERT A7
ECAT7 NM_019448 |NM_013369
VISP AN |
7 ES Mt REORH BT Tudor K
ECATS AB211061 | AB211063
ALV EETS
8 ES MR EMNRBERSL L. TGF8 7
ECAT9 NM_008108 | NM_020634
IV —ZBT D
9 ES Mass RO ES . SRY 7 7
ECAT10 NM_009235 | NM_006942
) —EERT
10 | ECAT15-1 |ES#ERAOREERLTF NM_028610 |NM_018189
11 |ECAT15-2 |ES MR RFBIEF NM_028615 | NM_138815
12 ES HiluRENRFABBET. 7=V F
Fthli7 NM_031261 |NM_031894
CEHIIELT S
13 ES MilaR RORBEEMLEF. In 7 4
Sall4 NM_175303 | NM_020436
H—-EBEE
14 POU 7 7 S U —BERT. HHEMEHE
Oct3/4 NM_013633 | NM_002701
FRITA
15 SRY 7 7 2V —EBEHTF., LrEMHE
Sox2 NM_011443 | NM_003106
Bric il
16 ES M ROBEHEEF. In 74
Rexl NM_009556 | NM_174900
vH—EBHE
17 ES MR TERRTILEFREET.
Utfl1 NM_009482 | NM_003577
BS MERE DEFE A RE T 5

40
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(16)
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#5 (%)
18 AKT 2 TEtE{b+ 588 T, ES #if
Tell NM_009337 | NM_021966
THIEBT D
19 | Stella ES MM ANRBERBRET NM_139218 | NM_199286
ES IR CEBERT 5, BHH &ET
20 |Klf4 EEBEFOMG OERNHRE | NM_010637 | NM_004235
ENTWA
21 Wnt &7+ A TCEHLELENIRER
8
T HREMHHERF~OBERHE S | NM_007614 | NM_001904
—catenin
TwW5,
RO, SeicpEE 3 55|
22 |cMye HRFECEEE . SREMEHEF~ | NM_010849 | NM_002467
DEEBFEIR TS
LIF 7 F A CEEILENA2EERE
23 | Stat3 F, v A ES HIfROZREMEHERFIZ | NM_213659 | NM 139276
WEEIRD
24 RERFZEE L Ras/MAPK 7 X7
Grb2 NM_008163 | NM_002086
— Fxfhi+a74F 72 —EBH,
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gooodg

# 6

ECAT1 ECAT1-RT-$ TGT GGG GCC CTG AAA GGC GAG CTG AGA T
ECAT1-RT-AS ATG GGC CGC CAT ACG ACG ACG CTC AAC T

Esgl pH34-U38 GAA GTC TGG TTC CTT GGC AGG ATG
pH34-1394 ACT CGA TAC ACT GGC CTA GC

Nanog 6047-S1 CAG GTG TTT GAG GGT AGC TC
6047-AS1 CGG TTC ATC ATG GTA CAG TC

ERas 45328-5118 ACT GCC CCT CAT CAG ACT GCT ACT
ERas—-AS304 CAC TGC CTT GTA CTC GGG TAG CTG

Gdf3 Gdf3-U253 GTT CCA ACC TGT GCC TCG CGT CTT
GDF3 L16914 AGC GAG GCA TGG AGA GAG CGG AGC AG
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#F6 (Fx)
Fgf4 Fgf4-RT-S CGT GGT GAG CAT CTT CGG AGT GG

Fgf4-RT-AS CCT TCT TGG TCC GCC CGT TCT TA
Cripto | Cripto-$ ATG GAC GCA ACT GTG AAC ATG ATG TTC GCA

Cripto-AS CTT TGA GGT CCT GGT CCA TCA CGT GAC CAT
7fp206 | Zfp296-567 CCA TTA GGG GCC ATC ATC GCT TIC

7fp296-AS350 CAC TGC TCA CTG GAG GGG GCT TGC
Dax1 Dax1-S1096 TGC TGC GGT CCA GGC CAT CAA GAG

Dax1-AS1305 GGG CAC TGT TCA GTT CAG CGG ATC
0ct3/4 | 0ct3/4-S9 TCT TIC CAC CAG GCC CCC GGC TC

0ct3/4-AS210 TGC GGG CGG ACA TGG GGA GAT CC
NAT1 NAT1 U283 ATT CTT CGT TGT CAA GCC GCC AAA GTG GAG

NAT1 L476 AGT TGT TTG CTG CGG AGT TGT CAT CTC GTC
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(24) JP 5098028 B2 2012.12.12

Sequence Listing

<110> Kyoto University

120> Factor that induces nuclear reprogramming
<130> A61682M

<160>
210>
<2115
212>
213>
<400>

25

1

28

DNA
artificial
1

tgtgggegcee tgaaaggega

210>
211>
212>
<213>
<400>

2

28

DNA
artificial
2

atgggeegee atacgacgac

210>
<2115
<212>
213>
<400>

3

24

DNA
artificial
3

gctgagat 28

getcaact 28

gaagtctggt tcettggeag gatg 24

<210>
<2115
212>
213>
<400>

4

20

DNA
artificial
4

actcgataca ctggcctage

<2105
211>
212>
213>
<400>

5

20

DNA
artificial
5

caggtgtttg agggtagetc

<210>
211>
<212>
<213>

6

20

DNA
artificial

20

20
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<400>

6

cggttcatca tggtacagtc

<210>
<211>
212>
<213>
<400>

ki

24

DNA
artificial
7

acigccecetc atcagactge

210>
<211>
212>
<213>
<400>

8

24

DNA
artificial
8

cactgcecttg tactegggta

<210>
211>
212>
213>
<400>

9

24

DNA
artificial
9

gttccaacct gtgectegep

<210>
211>
212>
213>
<4005

10

26

DNA
artificial
10

agcgaggcat ggagagagceg

<210>
<211>
<212>
213>
<400>

11

23

DNA
artificial
11

cgtggtgage atcttcggag

<210>
211>
212>
213>
<400>

12

23

DNA
artificial
12

ccttettgegt ccgecegtite

210>

13

(25)

20
tact 24
getg 24
tctt 24
gagcag 26
tgg 23
tta 23

JP 5098028 B2 2012.12.12
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211> 30

<212> DNA

213> artificial
<400> 13

atggacgecaa ctgtgaacat
210> 14

<211> 30

<212> DNA

<213> artificial
<400> 14

ctttgaggtc ctggtecate
<210> 15

211> 24

{212> DNA

<213> artificial
<400> 15

ccattagggg ccatcatcge
<210> 16

211> 24

<212> DNA

<213> artificial
<400> 16

cactgctcac tggagggggce
210> 17

211> 24

<212> DNA

<213> artificial
<400> 17

tgetgeggte caggecatca
<210> 18

211> 24

{212> DNA

<213> artificial
<400> 18

gggeactgtt cagttcageg
210> 19

211> 23

<212> DNA

(213> artificial

gatgttcgea
acgtgaccat
ttte 24
ttge 24
agag 24
gatc 24

(26)

30

30
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<400> 19

tcttteccace aggeccecgg cte

<2105
211>
<212>
213>
<400>

20
23
DNA

20

tgcgggegga catggggaga tce

210>
<2115
212>
213>
<400>

21
30
DNA

21

artificial

artificial

23

23

attcttcgtt gtcaageccge caaagtggag

210>
<21
212>
<213>
<400>

22
30
DNA

22

artificial

agttgtttge tgcggagttg tcatctcgte

210>
<211>
212>
213>
<400>

23

DNA

23

2127

virus SV40 LT (SV40 gp6)

atggataaag ttttaaacag agaggaatct

aggagtgcect
tttcatcctg
aaaatggaag
actgagattc
gaaaacctgt
caacattcta
gaattgctaa
atttacacca
gtaaccttta
cacaggcata
ttaatitgta
ttttctgttia

gggggaatat
ataaaggageg

atggagtaaa
caacctatgg
tttgctcaga
ctceteccaaa
gttttttgag
caaaggaaaa
taagtaggcea
gagtgtctgce
aagggegttaa
ttgaggaaag

tcctctgatg
agatgaagaa
atatgctecat
aactgatgaa
agaaatgcca
aaagaagaga
tcatgetgte
agctgecactg
taacagttiat
tattaataac
taaggaatat
tttgecaggt

27

30

30

ttgcagctaa
agaaaggcat
aaaatgaaga
caacctgact
tgggageagt
tctagtgatg
aaggtagaag
tttagtaata
ctatacaaga
aatcataaca
tatgctcaaa
ttgatgtata
gggttaaagg
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tggaccttet
atttaaaaaa
aaatgaatac
ttggaggett
gegtggaatge
atgaggctac
accccaagga
gaactcttge
aaattatgga
tactgttttt
aattgtgtac
gtgeecttgac
agcatgattt

aggtcttgaa
atgcaaggag
tctgtacaag
ctgggatgea
ctttaatgag
tgetgactet
ctttccttca
ttgetttget
aaaatattct
tettactcea
ctttagettt
tagagatcca

taatccagaa
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gaagcagagg aaactaaaca agtgtcctgg

aaatgtgatg
atgtgtttaa
tatgcaaatg
gitgatactg
ttaacaaaca
tctgetgaca
atggattcag
tactggetgt
gaaltatgtg
ctaggagtag
gagtccagag
ttggatggea
tttcececcetg
tttgtaaaac
gagtttttegt
iggtacagac
gagagattgg
atgggaattig
gaaaatgctg
acaggcattg
catgatcata

acdcctececce

210>
211>
212>
<213
<400> 24
atgttitcagg

24
456
DNA

acaactatac
gaggtatatg
gctgtatgteg
tatagtttegt
attaggtgta

aaaaagcaaa

virus

atgtgttgtt
aatgtattaa
ctgctatatt
ttttagctaa
gatttaatga
tagaagaatg
tggtgtatga
ttaaaggacc
gggggaaage
ctattgacca
attigcectte
gtgttaagegt
gaatagtcac
aaatagattt
tagaaaagag
ctgtggetga
acaaagagtt
gagttttaga
ataaaaatga
attcacagtc
atcagccata

ctgaacctga

acccacagga
atgatataat
actttgettt
ataaatgttt
atggaacaac
ttaactgtca
gattccataa

attgettgegg
aaaagaacag
tgctgacage
aaagcgggtt
tettttggat
gatggetgga
ctttttaaaa
aattgatagt
tttaaatgtt
gtttitagta
aggtcaggga
aaacttagaa
catgaatgag
taggcccaaa
aataattcaa
gtttgetecaa
tagtttgtca
ttggctaaga
agatggteggg
ccaaggctca
ccacatttgt

aacataa

HPV16 E6

gcgacccaga
attagaatgt
tcgggattta
aaagttttat
attagaacag
aaagccactg

tataaggget

(28)

aagcttgtaa
atgtacttgg
cccageecact
aaaaaccaaa
gatagcctac
aggatggata
gttgettgge
tgcatggtgt
ggtaaaacta
aatttgccct
gtttttgagg
attaataacc
aagaaacacc
tacagtgtegc
gattatttaa
agtggcattg
agtattcaga
gtgtatcaaa
gacagtgatg
gagaagaaca
tttcaggecee
agaggtttta

aagttaccac
gtgtactgeca
tgcatagtat
tctaaaatta
caatacaaca
tgtcctgaag
cggtggacceg

agatcatcaa gaacacgtag agaaacccag ctgtaa

<210> 25
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cagagtatge
aatttcagta
ataagtacca
aaaccatatg
aattaactag
taatgtttigeg
tacactgttt
acaacattcece
cattagcagc
tggacagget
atgtaaaggg
tggacaattt
taaataaaag
ctaaaacact
agcattgeccet
ctttgetict
gcagaattgt
aaatgaagtt
atgatgatga
tggaagactc
ctcagtccte
cttgetttaa

agttatgcac
agcaacagtt
atagagatgg
gtgagtatag
aaccgttgtg
aaaagcaaag

gtcgatgtat

aatggaaaca
cagttttgaa
tgaaaagcat
ccaacagget
agaacaaatg
ttctacaggce
gttgcccaaa
taaaaaaaga
tgetttgett
gaactttgag
caclggaggg
aagggattat
aactcaaata
gcaggccaga
ggaacgcagt
tatgttaatt
ggagtggaaa
taatgtgget
agacagccag
agggcatgaa
acagtctgtt

aaaacctece

agagctgcaa
actgcgacgt
gaatccatat
acattattgt
tgatttgtta
acatctggac
gtettgttge

840

900

960
1020
1080
1140
1200
1260
1320
1380
1440
1500
1560
1620
1680
1740
1800
1860
1920
1980
2040
2100
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211> 297

<212> DNA

<213> virus HPV16 E7
<400> 25

atgcatggag atacacctac attgecatgaa tatatgttag atttgeaacc agagacaact
gatctctact gttatgageca attaaatgac agctcagagg aggaggatga aatagatggt
ccagetggac aagcagaacce ggacagagece cattacaata ttgtaacctt ttgttgecaag
tgtgactcta cgetteggtt gtgegtacaa agecacacacg tagacattcg tactitggaa
gacctgttaa tgggcacact aggaattgtg tgececatet gttetcagaa accataa
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